Manager- 23 Ramon Borrego Hitting Coach- 0-Corbin Day Pitching Coach- 52-DJ Engle and 27 Carlos Hernandez, Hitting & Development Coach 24 Yeison Perez

IL

WIND SURGE

WICHITA WIND SURGE OFFICIAL ROSTER

As of June 23, 2024

(25 players + 1 Injured List & 1 Dev List)

Athletic Trainer-Chase Thompson and Katie Lortie Strength Coach- Jacob Needham Video - Chase Carder Clubhouse Manager: Nate Sinnott

32
12

22
20
40
33
41
35
25
13

11

37
43
39

PITCHERS (13+1)
Adams, Travis
Engler, Scott
Floyd, Taylor
Grace, Regi
Laweryson, Cody
Lewis, Cory
Matthews, Zebby
Morris, Andrew
Nowlin, Jaylen
Ohl, Pierson
Raya, Marco
Rodriguez, Miguel
Solomon, Jared
Stankiewicz, John

CATCHERS (3)
Cardenas, Noah
Cossetti, Andrew
Morales, Jeferson

INFIELDERS (6)
Keaschall, Luke
Ortega, Jorel
Ross, Ben
Rucker, Jake
Sabato, Aaron
Schobel, Tanner

OUTFIELDERS (3+1)
Fedko, Kyler
McCusker, Carson
Rodriguez, Emmanuel
Shuffield, Dalton

*40 Denotes Twins' 40-Man Roster

R-R
R-R
R-R
L-R
L-R
R-R
R-R
R-R
L-L
R-R
R-R
R-R
R-R

R-R
R-R
R-R
R-R
R-R
R-R

6-1
6-4
6-1
6-2
6-4
6-5
6-2
6-0
6-1
6-1
6-0
6-2
6-2

6-0
6-0
5-8

6-1
6-0
6-0
6-1
6-2
5-10

210
230
195

220
205
258
225
195

180
215

175

220
216
230

205
240
190

205
210
190
205
230
190

R-R 6-1 210
R-R 6-8 250
L-L 6-0 210
R-R 5-9 170
IL Injured List

24
27
26
24
26
23
24
22
23
24
21
25
27
25

24
24
25

21
23
23
24
25
23

24
26
21

25

TI Temporary Inactive

Recent Transactions:
6/23 Promote LH Aaron Rozek to Class AAA St Paul

1/19/00
12/12/96
12/8/97
12/10/99
5/10/98
10/9/00
5/22/00
9/1/01
1/29/01
9/10/99
8/7/02
2/25/99
6/10/97
9/8/98

9/10/99
1/31/00
5/13/99

8/15/02
1/22/01
6/6/01
9/14/99
6/4/99
6/4/01

9/21/99
5/22/98
2/28/03
3/31/99

HOMETOWN

Palm Springs, CA
Wichita, KS
Frisco, TX
Madison, MS
Bingham, ME

Huntington Beach, CA

Cullowhee, NC
Boulder, CO
Atlanta, GA
Simi Valley, CA
Laredo, TX
Maracay, VZ
Millville, PA
Cherry Hill, NJ

HOMETOWN
Saugus, CA
Eagleville, PA
La Victoria, VZ

HOMETOWN
Watsonville, CA
Naranjito, DR
Springfield, OH
Greenbrier, TN
Rye Brook, NY
Williamsburg, VA

HOMETOWN
Gibsonia, PA
Sparks, NV
Santiago, DR
San Antonio, TX

ML Major League Rehab

2023 CLUB

Wichita

AZL-Rangers, Round Rock
Wisconsin, Wichita
Cedar Rapids, Wichita

St Paul

Fort Myers, Cedar Rapids
Fort Myers, Cedar Rapids
Cedar Rapids, Fort Myers
Cedar Rapids, Wichita
Cedar Rapids, Wichita
Cedar Rapids, Wichita
Cedar Rapids, Wichita
Louisville

Cedar Rapids

2023 CLUB

Cedar Rapids

Fort Myers, Cedar Rapids
Cedar Rapids

2023 CLUB

FCL Twins, Fort Myers, Cedar Rapids

Fort Myers, Cedar Rapids
Cedar Rapids, Wichita
Wichita

Cedar Rapids, Wichita
Cedar Rapids, Wichita

2023 CLUB
Cedar Rapids

Tri City, Cedar Rapids, Fort Myers

Cedar Rapids
Cedar Rapids, Wichita

~ Development Roster

ACQUIRED
6th Rd '21
FA '24
Trade '23
1oth Rd '18
14th Rd '19
oth Rd '22
8th Rd '22
4th Rd '22
19th Rd '21
14th Rd '21
4th Rd '20
FA'1y
FA'24

FA '20

ACQUIRED
8th Rd '21
11th Rd '21
FA'16

ACQUIRED
2nd Rd '23
6th Rd '22
5th Rd '22
7th Rd '21
1st Rd '20
CBRd '22

ACQUIRED
12th Rd' 21
FA'23
FA'19
10th Rd '22

WICHITA

Numerical Roster
0 - Corbin Day
1- Dalton Shuffield
2- Jeferson Morales
4- Jorel Ortega
5- Jake Rucker
8- Tanner Schobel
9- Noah Cardenas
11- Marco Raya
12- Scott Engler
13- Pierson Ohl
15- Ben Ross
16 - Luke Keaschall
17- Kyler Fedko
18- Emmanuel Rodriguez
19- Aaron Sabato
20- Regi Grace
22- Taylor Floyd
23- Ramon Borrego
24- Yeison Perez
25- Jaylen Nowlin
27- Carlos Hernandez
30- Aaron Rozek
31- Andrew Cossetti
32- Travis Adams
33- Cory Lewis
35- Andrew Morris
37- Miguel Rodriguez
39- John Stankiewicz
40- Cody Laweryson
41- Zebby Matthews
43- Jared Solomon
47- Carson McCusker
52- DJ Engle

Pronunciation Guide
Cardenas - CAR-DEEN-Us
Nowlin- NOW-lin
Keaschall - Key-Shawl
Sabato- suh-bah-toe
Schobel - Show-bull

Shuffield - SHUFF-field




